Subject: Supply, Erection, Operation & Maintenance of Navigational Aids between Kolkata-MMT Varanasi stretch of NW-1 (River Ganga) during April 2025 to March 2028.

Reference: IN-IWAI-481146-CW-RFB

CPP Portal Tender no: 2025_JMVP_852099_1 to 10

Amendment-1

Sr. No	Description	As per tender	Amended
1	Clause 2.4 qualification requirement (Bank Solvency), Section III- Evaluation and Qualification Criteria page no 37-38	The minimum amount of Bank Solvency shall be: Schedule-I: Rs. 30,60,080/- Schedule-II: Rs. 87,76,078/- Schedule-III: Rs. 1,14,89,733/- Schedule-IV: Rs. 8,429,653/- Schedule-V: Rs. 32,33,292/- Schedule-VI: Rs. 8,371,916/- Schedule-VII: Rs. 4,041,615/- Schedule-VIII: Rs. 5,715,998/- Schedule-IX: Rs. 6,813,008/- Schedule-X: Rs. 80,83,228/-	The minimum amount of Bank Solvency shall be read as: Schedule-I: Rs. 40,80,107/- Schedule-II: Rs. 1,17,01,437/- Schedule-III: Rs. 1,53,19,644/- Schedule-IV: Rs. 1,12,39,538/- Schedule-V: Rs. 43,11,056/- Schedule-VI: Rs. 1,11,62,555/- Schedule-VII: Rs. 53,88,820/- Schedule-VIII: Rs. 76,21,331/- Schedule-IX: Rs90,84,010/- Schedule-X: Rs. 10777639/-
		The Bidder shall submit Bank Solvency certificate from a nationalized / scheduled bank in India for a minimum amount as mentioned above. The Bank Solvency certificate submitted by the Bidder shall not be older than one (01) year from the Bid Submission Last Date.	Solvency certificate submitted by the Bidder shall not be older than one (01) year from the Bid Submission Last Date.
2	BDS, ITB 19.1.1 at page no 38, Bank	Advising Bank: Canara Bank Bank Account no.: 87782140000890 Name of beneficiary: IWAI – JMVP Fund Branch name: Sector 18, NOIDA (Morna)	Advising Bank: Canara Bank Bank Account no.: 87781010014534 Name of beneficiary: IWAI – JMVP Fund Branch name: Sector 18, NOIDA (Morna)

	Account	Address: Sector 18, NOIDA (Morna) - 201301	Address: Sector 18, NOIDA (Morna) - 201301		
	details	IFSC Code: CANB0008778	IFSC Code: CNRB0018778		
All other terms and conditions shall remain unaltered.					